
Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF COLORADO CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

OPTION LETTER #3
State Agency 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 

Contractor 

Conduent State Healthcare, LLC 

Option Letter Number 

3 

Original Contract Number 

24-187300 

Option Contract Number 

24-187300OL3 

Contract Performance Beginning Date 

December 27, 2023 

Current Contract Expiration Date 

June 30, 2026 

Current Contract Maximum Amount 

Initial Term 

State Fiscal Year 2024 $9,576,724.74 

Extension Terms 

State Fiscal Year 2025 $17,091,315.00 

State Fiscal Year 2026 $14,859,668.46 

State Fiscal Year 2027 $11,562,173.00 

State Fiscal Year 2028 $11,813,966.26 

State Fiscal Year 2029 $6,185,521.60 

Total for all State Fiscal Years $71,089,369.06 

1. OPTIONS: 

A. Option to change the quantity of Services under the Contract. 

2. REQUIRED PROVISIONS: 

A. In accordance with Section(s) 4.B. of the Original Contract and Exhibit C, section 2.3.1.6., the 

State hereby exercises its option to Increase the quantity of the Services at the rates stated in the 

Original Contract, as amended. 

• Funding in the amount of $913,535.00 is added to SFY26, SFY27, SFY28, and SFY29 

to increase the infrastructure capacity of the EDW system to accommodate increased 

volumes in data transmission and storage. 

• Funding in the amount of $650,000.00 is added in improvement hours to SFY26 for 

data model changes related to T-MSIS 4.0. 

B. The Contract Maximum Amount table on the Contract’s Signature and Cover Page is hereby 

deleted and replaced with the Current Contract Maximum Amount table shown above. 

3. OPTION EFFECTIVE DATE 

The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller.

STATE OF COLORADO 

Jared S. Polis, Governor 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 

Kim Bimestefer, Executive Director 

 

Date:  

STATE CONTROLLER 

Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing 

Jerrod Cotosman, Controller, or authorized delegate 

 

Option Effective Date:  

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CB03E3F-E5E4-40BF-A4C3-DDFF9DF8F26B

08/07/2025 | 09:39 MDT 08/07/2025 | 13:02 MDT



Page 2 of 2 

 In accordance with §24-30-202, C.R.S., this Option is 

not valid until signed and dated above by the State 

Controller or an authorized delegate.

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8CB03E3F-E5E4-40BF-A4C3-DDFF9DF8F26B


		2025-08-07T12:15:50-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




